CH \$40.00 215913

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM472681

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
VINEDOS Y BODEGAS CORPORA S.A.		01/04/2011	Corporation: CHILE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VINA DOS ANDES S.A.	
Street Address:	Isidora Goyenechea 2800, Piso 50	
City:	Las Condes, Santiago	
State/Country:	CHILE	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CHILE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2159134	VINA PORTA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2122468959

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2127083460

Email: slebson@ladas.com
Correspondent Name: LADAS & PARRY LLP

Address Line 1: 1040 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10018

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott Lebson
SIGNATURE:	/sjl/
DATE SIGNED:	05/04/2018

Total Attachments: 6

source=Change of Name docs - United States#page1.tif source=Change of Name docs - United States#page2.tif source=Change of Name docs - United States#page3.tif source=Change of Name docs - United States#page4.tif source=Change of Name docs - United States#page5.tif source=Change of Name docs - United States#page6.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006325 FRAME: 0992

900449457

C: 5127427 FMCOM11

CBRS

Conservador de Bienes Raíces de Santiago (Real Estate Registry of Santiago)

Registro de Comercio (Commercial Registry)

THIS SHEET CORRESPONDS TO THE CERTIFICATION OF EXTRACT OF VIÑA DOS ANDES S.A. PARTNERSHIP BY-LAWS AMENDMENT

THE EXTRACT IS REGISTERED WITHIN THE RECORD NO. 4054 AND SUBMITTED TODAY IN THE *REGISTRO DE COMERCIO* (COMMERCIAL REGISTRY) AND RECORDED ON PAGE 4803 REGISTRY NO. 3717 OF THE YEAR 2011, AND IT WAS ALSO RECORDED AT THE SIDE OF:

PAGE 23584 REGISTRY NUMBER 11761 OF YEAR 1990

REGISTRATION RIGHTS: \$ 9900 Chilean pesos.

SANTIAGO, JANUARY 25th, 2011

[Illegible signature and Seal]

PAGE No. 4803

In Santiago, on January 25th, 201, at the request of "Viñedos y Bodegas Córpora S.A.", I proceed to register the following: I, Eduardo Avello Concha, Regular Notary Public of Notarial Office N°27 of Santiago located in Orrego Luco N°0153, Providencia, certify that by means of public deed, on this day January 4th, 2011, the minutes of "VIÑEDOS Y BODEGAS CÓRPORA S.A." shareholders' extraordinary meeting were recorded before me, with an extract of the incorporation recorded on page 23584 registry No. 11761 of the Registro de Comercio de Santiago (Comercio (Commercial Registry of Santiago) of year 1990, before me on this same date.

This amendment consists in changing the name of the partnership.

Consequently, article 1° of bylaws was replaced as follows: NAME: "Viña Dos Andes S.A.". In addition, the Company may use "Bodega Dos Andes", "Dos Andes Wines", "Córpora Dos Andes", and "Dos Andes" as trade names, or for information and marketing purposes in all sorts of Advertising, posters, banners, tags, labels, back labels, letterheads and others related.

The unmodified statutes remain in force.

The other bylaws are within the source document.

Santiago, January 4th, 2011.

There is no readable signature. - Recorded at the side of the submission on page 23584 registry number 11761 of year 1990, this extract of this submission is included at the end of current two-month Commerce period.

L. Maldonado C.

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE FOREGOING REGISTRATION IS IN CONFORMITY WITH THE ORIGINAL DOCUMENT OF THE *REGISTRO DE COMERCIO* (Commercial Registry).-Santiago, Wednesday 26th of January 2011. Registration rights: \$2600 Chilean pesos.

[Illegible signature and seal].

CONCHA NOTARIO PÚBLICO Orrego Luco 0153 — Providencia

OT. № 244483.

Record No. 116-2011

No. of Copies: 5

INSERTION OF EXTRAORDINARY SHAREHOLDERS' MEETING MINUTES OF "VIÑEDOS Y BODEGAS CÓRPORA S.A."

COMPANY NAME MODIFICATION

In Santiago of Chile, on January 4th of the year 2011, before me, EDUARDO AVELLO SHELL, Regular Notary Public, of Notarial Office N°27 of Santiago, domiciled in Orrego Luco #0153, Providencia, appeared: JANINE TWYMAN CAZAUX, Chilean, married, lawyer, ID No. 9706558-6, domiciled in Av. Apoquindo #3500, 11th floor, Las Condes. The appearing party, of legal age, who credited her identity with her ID card which number is aforementioned, declares: Being duly authorized, which shall be verified, comes to express as a public instrument the "Viñedos y Bodegas Córpora S.A." shareholders' extraordinary meeting minutes which was held on January 4th, 2011, which reads as follows: "In Santiago de Chile, on January 4 of the year 2011, at 9:00 am in the premises located in Av. Las Condes #11380, office No. 82, Vitacura, the shareholders of "Viñedos y Bodegas Córpora S.A." held an extraordinary meeting, which was attended by: 1) "Inversiones y Servicios Córpora S.A.", represented by Gastón Cummins Ugalde, holder of three million one hundred seventy thousand five hundred and ninety-one shares; 2) "Corpora S.A.", represented by Jaime Droppelmann Bernabeu, holder of two million nine hundred and forty one thousand one hundred and two shares; 3) "Córpora Agricola S.A.", represented by Jaime Droppelmann Bernabeu, holder of one million one hundred and seventy- five thousand shares; and, 4) "Inversiones Ivanac Limitada", represented by "Inversiones Dos Canales Limitada", represented by Jaime Droppelmann Bernabeu, holder of the remaining shares. In total, four shareholders were present or duly represented, holders of a total of seven million two hundred and eighty-six thousand six hundred and ninety-four shares, equivalent to one hundred percent of the total voting shares issued by the company.

The General Manager of the company, Mr. Jorge Goals Spiess, also attended the meeting. PRESIDING PANEL: By unanimity, it was agreed the meeting to be presided by Jaime Droppelmann Bernabeu. And Mr. Jorge Goles Spiess acted as secretary. NOTARY PUBLIC: The Notary Public of Santiago, Mr. Eduardo Avello Concha, also attended this Extraordinary Meeting of Shareholders. ATTENDANCE SHEET: The appearing parties signed the attendance sheet referred to in Article 71 of the Regulation on Corporations, indicating the number of shares owned or represented by the signatories and the name of the represented party, if applicable. This record was filed within the Company documents relating to the Shareholders' Meetings. APPROVAL OF POWERS: The powers were exhibited and approved without comments, the powers of Mr. Cummins, to represent "Inversiones y Servicios Córpora S.A." and the powers of Mr. Droppelmann to represent "Córpora S.A." and "Córpora Agricola S.A." and "Inversiones Ivanac Limitada" declaring and recording that they meet the requirements set forth in article 63 of the Regulation on Corporations, these records were filed within the Company documents relating to the shareholders' meetings. NOTIFICATIONS AND OTHERS: The Secretary noted that there were no notices of citation published since all the shareholders of the company attended to this meeting; and, that in accordance with the provisions of Articles 62 of the Law 18046 and Article 104 of the regulations on corporations, and as this is a private company limited by shares, the holders of shares registered in the shareholders record at the beginning of the meeting can participate in the same exercising their rights of opinion and vote, which was fulfilled at that moment. LAWFUL QUORUM FOR THE MEETING: The President stated that as the totality of the holders of shares issued by the company were present or duly represented, the legal quorum for holding the Meeting was met, and therefore, as having complied with the requirements laid down by the Law and the statutes for considering this meeting valid, this meeting was declared as constituted. OBJECT OF THE MEETING: Immediately, the President stated that the object of the meeting was to discuss and decide on a proposal to modify the name of the partnership replacing it with "Viña Dos Andes S.A.", being able to use the trade names "Bodegas Dos Andes", "Dos Andes Wines", "Córpora Dos Andes" and "Dos Andes" for commercial, promotional, advertising and information purposes.

AGREEMENTS: In consideration of this matter, all holders of company shares issued and with the right to vote in the meeting, agreed by unanimous vote to replace the current Article 1 of the company statutes, relating to the name, by the Name: A new private company limited by shares is ARTICLE 1: following: incorporated with the name of "Viña Dos Andes S.A.", being able to use the trade names "Bodega Dos Andes", "Dos Andes Wines", "Córpora Dos Andes" and "Dos Andes" for commercial, advertising and information purposes in all on all sorts of Advertising, posters, banners, tags, labels, back labels, letterhead and other similar. MINUTES SIGNATURE AND APROVAL: Unanimously, it was agreed that the minutes of this extraordinary Shareholders Meeting were signed by all attendees. FULFILMENT OF AGREEMENTS: It was unanimously agreed to place on record that, in accordance with the provisions laid down in Article 72 of the Law on Corporations, that having the president of the meeting and the persons designated signed the minutes, they will be considered as approved without the need of other formality; and the agreements established within the same shall be fulfilled from then on. EXPRESSION OF THESE MINUTES AS A PUBLIC INSTRUMENT: Mrs. Janine Twyman Cazaux and Mr. Nicolas Valley Puga, were unanimously empowered, acting individually or together to express part or all of these minutes, at any time, as a public instrument as soon as confirmed by the corresponding delegates. Before ending the meeting, the President opened the floor for discussing other subjects, but there was no further discussion regarding other subjects. Having complied with the object of the meeting, the President ended the extraordinary meeting of shareholders at 9:30 am. Signed by: Jaime Droppelmann Bernabeu, Gastón Cummins and Jorge Goles Spiess. NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE: The Notary Public certifies the following: 1) that he has been present in the meeting mentioned in the minutes which corresponds to the extraordinary meeting of shareholders of "Viñedos y Bodegas Córpora S.A.", held on January 4th, 2011, at 9:00 am, in Av. Las Condes #11380, office No.82, Vitacura. 2) that the significant shareholders attended throughout the meeting who are listed at the beginning of the minutes, and who signed the attendance sheet. 3) that seven million two hundred and eighty-six thousand six hundred and ninety-four shares issued by the company were present or duly represented. 4) That the agreements adopted in the meeting were approved by unanimous vote of the attendees. And, 5) that the foregoing minutes is a reflection and faithful expression of what happened and agreed at the Extraordinary Meeting.

Santiago, January 4h, 2011 Signed by: Eduardo Avello Concha. Notary Public of Santiago, in accordance with its original that I have had in front of me. In proof and after reading, I sign. There is a copy, and it is recorded in the Book of record with the number indicated. I attest

[Illegible signature and seal]

JANINE TWYMAN CAZAUX [Illegible signature]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006325 FRAME: 0998

RECORDED: 05/04/2018